

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 3

Monday

4th January,

2010

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[2]

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS ACT [CAP. 49]

APPOINTMENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO THE BOARD OF CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me under section 7(1) (d) of the Central Bank of Solomon Islands Act, I, **SNYDER RINI**, Minister of Finance do hereby appoint:—

MR. ANTONIO LEE MR. KATALULU MAEPIOH DR. STEVE AUMANU

to be members of the Board of Directors to Central Bank of Solomon Islands with effect from the date hereof in place of

GEORGE KEJOA GEORGE KIRIAU SIR THOMAS CHAN

Whose appointments are hereby revoked

MR. ANTONIO LEE appointment is for 3 years MR. KATALULU MAEPIOH appointment is for 3 years DR STEVE AUMANU reappointed is for 2 years

Date at Honiara this 9th day of December, 2009.

SNYDER RINI Minister of Finance and Treasury

Honiara. Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.